30/06/2024 31/12/2023

Costs based
on year-end

economic
conditions

Amounts in
provisions at

present value

Costs based
on year-end

economic
conditions

Amounts in
provisions at

present value

Spent fuel management 24,345 15,915 18,998 12,657

amount unrelated to the operating cycle 7,531 4,389 3,658 1,760

Long-term radioactive waste management 37,627 12,866 38,467 13,205

BACK-END NUCLEAR CYCLE EXPENSES 61,972 28,781 57,465 25,862

Decommissioning of nuclear plants in operation 23,564 13,005 23,335 13,002

Decommissioning of shut-down nuclear plants 8,820 5,343 8,832 5,417

Last cores 4,796 2,797 4,668 2,720

DECOMMISSIONING AND LAST CORE EXPENSES 37,180 21,145 36,835 21,139

PROVISIONS RELATED TO NUCLEAR GENERATION within the
scope of the Law of 28 June 2006 49,926 47,001

Page 35 of 50

In addition to sensitivity analyses, the table below shows the estimated impact of a +/-20 base point change in the discount rate
on the present value of EDF’s provisions for the back-end of the nuclear cycle, decommissioning and last cores:

At 30 June 2024

(in millions of euros)

Amounts in
provisions at

present value

Sensitivity to discount rate

Balance sheet provisions Pre-tax net income

+ 0.20% - 0.20% + 0.20% - 0.20 %

Back-end nuclear cycle expenses:

- spent fuel management 17,143 (298) 315 259 (275)

- long-term radioactive waste management 12,866 (671) 751 519 (587)

Decommissioning and last core expenses:

- decommissioning of nuclear plants in operation 13,005 (558) 586 - -

- decommissioning of shut-down nuclear plants 5,343 (157) 167 157 (167)

- last cores 2,797 (91) 97 - -

TOTAL 51,154 (1,775) 1,916 935 (1,029)

Amount covered by dedicated assets 36,202 (1,548) 1,679 796 (884)

The impact of a +/-10 base point variation in discount rates on the present value of provisions for the back-end of the nuclear
cycle, decommissioning and last cores is estimated at €(904)/939 million, including €478/(502) million on the pre-tax net income.

14.2 EDF’s dedicated assets

As required by French regulations, EDF has built up a portfolio of financial assets dedicated to secure financing of long-term
nuclear obligations, in particular decommissioning of its power plants and long-term management of radioactive waste.

The key features of this portfolio, the principles governing its management and the applicable regulations are presented in